TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM369200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Invalid assignment previously recorded on Reel 002016 Frame 0546. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Subject marks and registrations were not assigned.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Science Kit, Inc.		12/28/1999	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Science Kit & Boreal Laboratories	
Street Address:	777 East Park Drive	
City:	Tonawanda	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14150	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1015568	BOREALENE
Registration Number:	1069760	BOREAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-842-8800 Phone:

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	219905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
SIGNATURE:	/joellezajk/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration re Invalidity of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0887

900350481

source=Declaration re Invalidity of Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0888

1200 .			
6.4463 5.54 5.50	0.3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rov. 6-93) 12.30 · 99 TR	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents 101	257927 riginal documents or copy thereof.		
! Name at converme parivited:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Science Kit, Inc. 1977 UEC 30 MI II: 46	Name: Science Kit & Boreal Laboratories		
OPR/FINANCE	Street Address: 777 East Park Drive		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State of New York	City: Tonawanda State: NY ZIP: 14150		
■ Corporation-State of New York □ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
	☐ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of New York		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Othêr		
 Security Agreement ☐ Merger Other 	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No 88		
Execution Date: December 28, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No *		
2. Section 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) 1,015,568 and 1,069,760			
Additional Numbers atta	ched? □ Yes * No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /2/		
Name: Keyin D. McCarthy, Esq.			
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391	08:2442		
2/03/2000 BMEUYEN 00000143 1015564	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FE:411 (20 C) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Keyin D. McCarthy, Reg. No. 35,278 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: December 28, 1999 Date Dat			
	2		
	was it was now and a straight the Experience town the co		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

88:325355_LODOC

REEL: 097646EMARK: 0546 REEL: 005711 FRAME: 0889

Declaration re Invalidity of Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame 002016/0546

I, Amy E. Carroll, a partner in the Washington, D.C., U.S.A. office of the law firm of Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, which serves as trademark counsel for VWR International, LLC attest as follows:

THAT the conveyance of U.S. Registration Nos. 1,015,568 and 1,069,760 recorded at Reel/Frame 002016/0546 ("Assignment 1" – original coversheet attached) is void because Science Kit & Boreal Laboratories, the purported assignee in Assignment 1, never existed as a legal entity and thus could not have held any trademarks or their associated registrations;

THAT Science Kit, Inc., the purported assignor in Assignment 1, remained the owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 1,015,568 and 1,069,760 until assigning its entire interest in the same registrations to Scientific Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, on July 1, 2001, as recorded at Reel/Frame 002521/0244; and

THAT the chains of title associated with U.S. Registration Nos. 1,015,568 and 1,069,760 are accurate and complete, with the exception of Assignment 1, which was improperly drafted and recorded.

For the foregoing reasons, the chains of title associated with U.S. Registration Nos. 1,015,568 and 1,069,760 should be corrected to reflect the invalidity of Assignment 1 and the fact that the conveyance noted therein did not occur.

Amy E. Carroll

84131988.3